
Lincoln Catholic Sports League  
Sports Calendar 2015 / 2016 

Cross Country

Girls Volleyball


Boys Basketball

Girls Basketball


Boys and Girls Track


             Meetings 

             No School 

             Team Counts / Rosters Due 

             Schedule 

             Games 

             Practice Start Dates 

League Directors:


Dick Zierke - rzierke@neb.rr.com 
402-570-6190 

Tony Arens - tony-arens@cdolinc.net 
402-322-1144 

mailto:rzierke@neb.rr.com
mailto:tony-arens@cdolinc.net
mailto:rzierke@neb.rr.com
mailto:tony-arens@cdolinc.net


SCHOOL POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL

Blessed Sacrament

Chief Administrator Fr. John Sullivan - FrJohnSullivan@blessedsacramentlincoln.org

Principal Mrs. Danielle Miller 402-476-6202 danielle-miller@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director
Mark Stoley 402-802-8853 mark-stoley@cdolinc.net

Rochelle Oglesby rochelle-oglesby@cdolinc.net

Cathedral

Chief Administrator Msgr. Tucker - msgr.Robert-Tucker@cdolinc.net

Principal Mr. Jeremy Ekeler 402-489-9621 jeremy-ekeler@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Aaron Williams 402-984-6721 aaron-williams@cdolinc.net

North American Martyrs

Chief Administrator Fr. Brian Connor - fr.Brian-Connor@cdolinc.net

Principal Sr. Janelle Buettner 402-476-7373 sr.janelle-buettner@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Mary Kate Miner 703-725-2546 marykate-miner@cdolinc.net

Sacred Heart

Chief Administrator Fr. Leo Kosch - fr.kosch@gmail.com

Principal Ms. Laura Knaus 402-476-1783 laura-knaus@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director - - -

St. John’s

Chief Administrator Fr. Lyle Johnson - fr.lyle-johnson@cdolinc.net

Principal Mr. Dennis Martin 402-486-1860 dennis-martin@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Tony Arens 402-322-1144 tony-arens@cdolinc.net

St. Joseph’s

Chief Administrator Msgr. Liam Barr - fr.liam-barr@cdolinc.net

Principal Sr. Mary Cecilia 402-489-0341 sr.Mary-Cecilia@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Kevin Manzer 402-419-8791 kevin-manzer@cdolinc.net

St. Mary’s

Chief Administrator Fr. Doug Dietrich - fr.Doug-Dietrich@cdolinc.net

Principal Dr. Nina Beck 402-476-3987 nina-beck@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Frank McEntarffer 402-525-7889 frank-mcentarffer@cdolinc.net

St. Michael’s

Chief Administrator Fr. Kenneth Borowiak - fr.kenneth-borowiak@cdolinc.net

Principal Mrs. Denise Ray 402-488-1313 denise-ray@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Denise Ray - -

St. Patrick’s

Chief Administrator Fr. Troy Schweiger - fr.troy-schweiger@cdolinc.net

Principal Mrs. Leah Bethune 402-466-3710 leah-bethune@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Ryan Mackling 712-899-2069 ryan-mackling@cdolinc.net

St. Peter’s

Chief Administrator Fr. Michael Christensen - -

Principal Sr. Mary Michael 402-421-6299 srmarymichael@stpeterslincoln.com

Athletic Director Marcy Woita 402-326-7998 marcywoita@hotmail.com

St. Teresa’s

Chief Administrator Msgr. Joseph Nemec - fr.Joseph-Nemec@cdolinc.net

Principal Sr. Anne Joelle 402-477-3358 sr.anne-joelle@cdolinc.net

Athletic Director Mark Navratil 402-890-7887 mark-navratil@cdolinc.net

St. Joseph’s York
Principal Mrs. Rochelle Geiger 402-362-3021 office@stjosephyork.org

Athletic Director

St. James’ - Crete
Principal Sr. Mary Cecilia 402-826-2318 sr.mary-cecillia@stjamescrete.org

Athletic Director Travis Sears ts51129@windstream.net

Lincoln Christian Athletic Director Matt Farup 402-613-2234

Lincoln Lutheran Athletic Director Brent Johnson 410-960-0738 bjohnson@lincolnlutheran.org

Park View Christian Athletic Director Jason Palmer 402-770-3054 jasonpalmer2@gmail.com
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August
2015

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

26 27 28 29 30 31 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Select Committee 
Meeting @ 4 pm   
Conference Room 
Diocesan Center

A.D. Meeting 7pm      
Site:                       

Mr. Zierke’s Home       

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Teacher's Mass @ 
9:15 - St. Michael

First Day of School 
(1/2 Day)

Girls Volleyball    
Practice Starts

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Volleyball Team 
Count Due:          

Email to League Director

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

Volleyball Schedule    
A.D. eyes only      

Cross Country Practice 
may begin

September
S M T W T F S
30 31 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Notes: 



September
2015

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

Volleyball Schedule 
Posted on Website

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Labor Day              
No School

Volleyball Roster  
Names & Numbers Due 
Email to League Director

Cross Country 
Roster and       

Payment Due                     
Email to League Director

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Girls Volleyball       
Week 1

A.D. and Cross 
Country coaches 

meeting @ St. John’s 
gymnasium @ 7

Tentative A.D. 
preseason CC 

meeting

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Girls Volleyball       
Week 2

Girls Volleyball       
Week 3

CC Meet 1         
Seacrest Park

27 28 29 30 1 2 3

Girls Volleyball       
Week 4

Boys Basketball 
Team Count Due:          

Email to League Director

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

October
S M T W T F S
27 28 29 30 1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Notes: 

** meeting moved 



October
2015

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27 28 29 30 1 2 3
A.D. Meeting      

Boys Basketball 
Preseason            

Site: TBD

CC Meet 2         
Seacrest Park

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Boys Basketball 
Schedule             

A.D. eyes only

Girls Volleyball       
Week 5

Girls Volleyball       
Week 6

CC Meet 3          
Seacrest Park

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Boys Basketball 
Schedule          

Posted on Website

Teacher’s Institute   
No School

Girls Volleyball       
Week 7

Boys Basketball 
Practice Starts

CC Meet      
Rain Date         

Seacrest Park

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Girls Volleyball       
Week 8

Basketball Roster  
Names & Numbers Due 
Email to League Director

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Teacher Inservice    
No School

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

November
S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Notes: 



November
2015

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Boys Basketball     
Week 1

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Boys Basketball     
Week 2

Boys Basketball     
Week 3

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Boys Basketball     
Week 4

Boys Basketball     
Week 5

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Boys Basketball     
Week 6 Thanksgiving Break - No School

29 30 1 2 3 4 5

Boys Basketball     
Week 7

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

December
S M T W T F S
29 30 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Notes: 



December
2015

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

29 30 1 2 3 4 5

Boys Basketball     
Week 8

Girls Basketball 
Team Count Due:          

Email to League Director

A.D. Meeting      
Girls Basketball 

Preseason            
Site: TBD

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Girls Basketball 
Schedule             

A.D. eyes only

Holy Day                
No School

St. Teresa Christmas 
Program

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Girls Basketball 
Schedule          

Posted on Website
NAM Christmas 

Program
NAM / St. Peter 

Christmas Program
St. Joseph Christmas 

Program
St. John Christmas 

Program
Noon Dismissal    

Christmas Break

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Christmas Break - No School Christmas

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

Christmas Break - No School

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

January
S M T W T F S
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31 1 2 3 4 5 6

Notes: 



January
2016

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Christmas Break       
No School

Girls Basketball 
Practice Starts     

Classes Resume
10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Teacher Inservice      
No School

Girls Basketball     
Week 1

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Girls Basketball     
Week 2

31 1 2 3 4 5 6

February
S M T W T F S
31 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Notes: 



February
2016

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

31 1 2 3 4 5 6

Girls Basketball     
Week 3

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

8th Grade 
Orientation at Pius X

Girls Basketball     
Week 4 Ash Wednesday

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Teacher Inservice      
No School

Girls Basketball     
Week 5

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Girls Basketball     
Week 6

Girls Basketball     
Week 7

28 29 1 2 3 4 5

Girls Basketball     
Week 8

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

March
S M T W T F S
28 29 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Notes: 



March
2016

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

28 29 1 2 3 4 5

Track Season Begins

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Palm Sunday Teacher Work Day      
No School

Holy Thursday        
No School

Good Friday           
No School

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

Easter Sunday No School No School Classes Resume
A.D. Meeting      

Track Preseason            
Site: Pius X

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

April
S M T W T F S
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Notes: 



April
2016

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Tentative            
Track Meet 1        

@ 1 p.m. 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Tentative            
Track Meet 2        

@ 1 p.m. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

May
S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31 1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Notes: 



May
2016

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Holy Day                
No School

Tentative            
Track Meet 3        

@ 1 p.m. (qualify)
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Tentative            
Track Meet 4        
@ TBA  (finals)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

8th Grade Mass      
at Cathedral

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Last Day of School

29 30 31 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

June
S M T W T F S
29 30 31 1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Notes: 


